                      DCG Partnership I, LTD
4170 A Main Pearland, TX  77581        PH: 281-648-1894       FAX: 281-648-1895
E-mail: sales@dcgpartnership.com
Copyright © 2005 DCG Partnership 1, LTD.  All rights reserved.  Printed in U.S.A.
52 Series Maniflex High Purity Modular Gas Distribution System
The 52B, 52C and 52S series Maniflex are modular gas distribution systems that may be connected
to regulators, dual regulator switchovers and AutoSwitch systems.  A modular gas distribution

Copyright © 2005 DCG Partnership 1, LTD.  All rights reserved.  Printed in U.S.A.
52 Series Maniflex High Purity Modular Gas Distribution System (continued)
Ordering Information
52X-                            A          B            C          D    -CON
Series
52B
Brass
52C
Chrome-
Plated
Brass
52S
Stainless
Steel
Orientation
1: Standard single row  (right or left)
    (one cylinder/station)
2: Standard double row (right or left)
    (two cylinders/stations)
3: Standard single duplex (right and
    left) one cylinder/station)
4: Compact single row (right or left)
    (one cylinder/station)
5: Compact double row (right or left)
    (two cylinders/stations)
6: Compact single duplex (right and
    left) (one cylinder/station)
Stations
0: 10 stations
1: 1 station
2: 2 stations
3: 3 stations
4: 4 stations
5: 5 stations
6: 6 stations
7: 7 stations
8: 8 stations
9: 9 stations
Pigtail Styles
0: None
2: 24" Flexible 316
    Stainless Steel
    with Check
    Valve
3: 36" Flexible
    316 Stainless
    Steel with
    Check Valve
6: 72" Flexible
    316 Stainless
    Steel with
    Check Valve
Outlet
Connection
1: ¼" FPT
    Connection
2: Cylinder
    Connection
     Adapter
Pigtail
Connection
CGA
DIN 477
BS 341
and others
available